



\$~4, 5 and 6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.A.(COMM.IPD-TM) 70/2024 & I.A. 41607/2024

M/S WALLOP BREWING PRIVATE
LIMITED

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Taaniyaa Dograa, Adv.
versus

THE REGISTRAR OF TRADE MARKS,
NEW DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Avshreya Pratap Singh Rudy,
SPC with Ms. Usha Jamnal, Ms.
Harshita Chaturvedi and Mr.
Mohammad Junaid Mahmood, Advs.

5

+ C.A.(COMM.IPD-TM) 71/2024 & I.A. 41608/2024

M/S WALLOP BREWING PRIVATE
LIMITED

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Taaniyaa Dograa, Adv.
versus

THE REGISTRAR OF TRADE MARKS,
NEW DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Avshreya Pratap Singh Rudy,
SPC with Ms. Usha Jamnal, Ms.
Harshita Chaturvedi and Mr.
Mohammad Junaid Mahmood, Advs.

6

+ C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM) 218/2024

WALLOP BREWING PRIVATE
LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Taaniyaa Dograa, Adv.
versus

TASTESHOP PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mohit Maru, Counsel for the R-.

1



CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER
% **01.09.2025**

C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM) 218/2024

Learned counsel for the parties state that the mediation proceedings are pending and therefore, the matter be adjourned.

List on **19.01.2026**.

C.A.(COMM.IPD-TM) 70/2024
C.A.(COMM.IPD-TM) 71/2024

List along with C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM) 218/2024 on **19.01.2026**.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J
SEPTEMBER 1, 2025/msh