



\$~4 to 6

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ C.A.(COMM.IPD-TM) 70/2024 & I.A. 41607/2024  
M/S WALLOP BREWING PRIVATE LIMITED ...Appellant  
Through: Ms. Taaniya Dograa, Advocate.  
versus  
THE REGISTRAR OF TRADE MARKS, NEW DELHI  
.....Respondent  
Through:

5  
+ C.A.(COMM.IPD-TM) 71/2024 & I.A. 41608/2024  
M/S WALLOP BREWING PRIVATE LIMITED .....Appellant  
Through: Ms. Taaniya Dograa, Advocate.  
versus  
THE REGISTRAR OF TRADE MARKS, NEW DELHI  
.....Respondent  
Through:

6  
+ C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM) 218/2024  
WALLOP BREWING PRIVATE LIMITED .....Petitioner  
Through: Ms. Taaniya Dograa, Advocate.  
versus  
TASTESHOP PRIVATE LIMITED .....Respondent  
Through: Mr. Mohit Maru, Advocate.



**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER**  
**19.01.2026**

%

1. Learned counsels for the parties jointly submit that there are chances of the *inter se* disputes between the parties being amicably resolved and parties be referred to the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre to explore the possibility of settlement.
2. Without prejudice to the rights and contentions of the parties, they are referred for mediation before the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre, where they shall appear on 04.02.2026.
3. List before Court on 29.04.2026.
4. Copy of the order be sent to the learned Co-ordinator, Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre for appointment of a mediator.

**JYOTI SINGH, J**

**JANUARY 19, 2026/YA**